
QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT CERTIFICATION

In accordance with the requirements of the Trial Court Policies and Procedures Manual (FIN 1.02, Section 6.2.2(c); FIN 4.02,
Section 6.3.2; and FIN 5.01, Section 6.72(2)) and to the best of my knowledge, I certify that the attached statements fairly
present in all material respects the financial condition of the court for the periods presented.

Signature of Presiding Judge or Court Executive Date

A
Court

Q3
Fiscal Year and Ending Quarter



QUALIFICATION:

The signature and certification on the previous page represents a qualification of the underlying

financial statements due to the AOC’s methodology in which revenue and expense accruals are

reflected and contained herein. It is our understanding that AOC authorities are aware and

acknowledge the shortcoming in their accrual methodology.



Diotdbution
Civil Filing Fees
Trust
Credit Cnrd
Canh on Hand
Canh with Coonty

Total Cash

Short Term Investment
Investment in Financial Institution

Total Investments

Accrued Revenon
Acoooota Receivable - General
Dishonored Checks
Due From Employee
Civil Jury Fees
Trust
Doe From Dther Foods
Doe From Dther Governments
Doe From Dther Coorto
Doe From State
Tmot Due To/Fmm
Diobibuf on Doe To/From
Civil Rliog Fee Doe To/Frum
Gaoeral Due To/From

Total Receivables

Prepaid Expeooeo - General
Salary sod Travel Advances
Coonlias

Total Frepaid Gopeooas

Total Dlher Assets

p upm Assetr

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES
Accrued Liabilities
Acoooots Fayabte - General
Due to Dther Foods
Due to Dther Courts
Due to State
TC145 Liability
Doe to Dther Governments
AB145 Due to Dther Govemmast Agency
Due to Dther Public Agencies
Sales and Use Tao
Interest
Miocellaoeoso Accts. Fey. end Accrued Uab.

Total Accosots Fuyuble nod Aocrued Lieb.

Civil
Cdmioal
Uomcoociled - Civil nod Cdmioal
Trust Held Dotside of the ADC
Truol lotemot Payable
Miocelleoeouo Trust

Total Trust Deposits

Aosrued Payroll
Benetts Payable
Deterred Compeooution Payable
Deductions Payable
Payroll Clearing

Total Payroll Liabilities

Revenue Collected in Advance
Liabilities For Deposits
Jery Pees - Non-lotemot
Fees - Partiot PaymentS, Dverpaymeol
Uncleared Collectoos
Dlber Miocelluneosu Liabilities

Total Dther Uubilities

Total Liabilities

Food Balance - Restricted
Pond Balance - Unruatricted

Designated
Undesignated

Eaceos (Deticit) of Rev. Dyer Eoyeooes/Dp.
Total Fund Balaoc

Alameda SuperiDr CDurt
Trial CDurt Op~ratiDnS Fund

BalanCe Sheet
(Unsudited)

Total Liabilities sod Fund Belaocs 1fl$$91B5B~BFl’ ~(~$~$‘~j4(Q’p

ASSETS
Dpemtiuos
Payroll
Jury
Revolving
Dther

$330,132
$ 1,270,184

S 125,000
$0

S 1,020,639
g 30,026

$ 11,310,645)

• TDIB[ TDtiai
Funds “ Funds

11010. Furpnooo (lofomjPurpese(
Dolyl : ~Doly)

$70,185

$ 26,165
$89,528

$ 110,512
$ 1300,210

$ 125,000
$0

$0
$0

$28,169
$ 16,940,388

$ I~,82s,292l
“$1,245,402

~$ 206,680

$ 1~76~,7~4
2 ‘:,‘.. $0

~ ‘5 12~657,426

$0
$0

$ 16,850,860
6 1,841,009 51,050,866 $ (1,310,645) 516,621,046 ~

5 37,306,340 50 $1,606,100 $30,912;520 $27,986,111

5 37,306,340 $0 $ 1 ,606,1tiC ~ ILtJa7~5~ft*i li
$0 $0 $y; $0

5 667,225 $ 137,152 $ 928,596 $ 1,732,973 N $2;i158r411

$9 . : ,

$0 $0 $0 so N ~0
so. so

$0 $0 $0 ‘$0 $0

5 667,225 $ 137,152 $ 928,596 $ C ~

5 44,039 $ 44,036 :.,

$0 $0 ~ ~‘ $0
$44,038 ~

~=
Dltier,Osoets

$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$ 143,358

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$1,676,158
$ 8,477.296

$208

$0
$ 143,358

9.0

$1,676,158
$8,477,296

$0
$ 208

$0

19,290,400
$4,66Q

1’ $9

$u1~76$,784
64 l,895

$0
$0

5 143,358 $0 $0 $ 10,153,66’ ~o7gØ~’r !(~($M,$4l

$0 $0.’
$0 $0~ ‘“

9 8,373,565 $ 6,373,565 ~ 6,067,621

5 8,373,56h~ (~~qggi4p2i

9 5,503,611 $ 64,231 $ 5,567,842 $ 5;1~8,730
5 (258,107) $ (258,107) $ 154,925

$0 90 . $0
5 (527.218) , 6 (527,215) .5 (56,402)

$0 $0 $0 ‘ ‘;~ $0
5 4,716,287 5 64,231

$113,755 $4,941 $119,696 ‘~ 9.137,780
9 105,507 $0 5 105,507 , j74,441

$0 $0 $0 $0 ‘.

5 219,261 5 4,941 5 I’~ t(*$~2fl.2~~

~S~o8Q~9o5 5~45 A~M$15M~1 W(1N(~$4.54~, ~5~I~’ (~ I (J(i~~ 5(ILUIN(N ~‘5~7~2l ~ ~1*I~ij,d$e

$1,313,975$0

$18,231,749
$0

9 16,545,956

$612,300

$0 $0
5(190.169) 5(1,199,289)

$2,126,276

$18,231,749
$0

5 15,156,478

9 i;470,664

$‘9,699,692
$0

$‘4,061t,827
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REVENUES
State Financing Sourcan

Trial Court Trust Fund
Trial Court Improvement Fund
Judicial Administration Efficiency & Mod Fund
Judges’ Compensation (45.25)
Court Interpreter (45.45)
Civil Coordieation Reimbumamant (45.55)
MOU Raimboroements (45.10 ned General)
Other Miscellaneous

Granta
AE 1058 Commissioner/Facilitator
Clher AOC Grants
Non-AOC Grants

Other Financing Sources
Interest Income
Investment Income
Donations
Locat Fees
Non-Fee Revenues
Enhanced Collecdons
Escheatment
Prior Year Revenue
County Program - Restricted
Reimbursement Other
Sale of Fined Assets
Other Miscellaneous

EXPENDITURES
Personal Services

Salaries - Fermenent
Temp Help
Overtime
Staff Eanetits

Operating Eapenaea and Equipment
General Eapeese
Printing
Tetecommunications
Poatage
Insurance
In-State Travel
Out-st-State Travel
Training
Security Services
Facility Operations
Utilibes
Contracted Services
Consulting and Frotesaionet Services
Information Technology
Ma(or Equipment
Other Items of Eapenae

Special Items of Enpenae
Grand Jury
Jury Costs
Judgementa, Settlements and Claims
Debt Service
Other

Internal Cost Recovery
Prior Year Eapenae Adjustment

Total Expenditures

Eaceas (Deficit) of Revenues Over Eapenditures

Operating Trensfem In (Out)

Fund Ealance (Deficit)
Beginning Balance (Deficit)
Ending Balance (Deficit)

$ 84,714,277
$ 75.239

$ 330,337
$ 457,84fi

$2,351,244

$ 1,659,762

Total
Funds

fists. Ferpeaes
Oetyf

$84,855,750
$ 75,33g

$330,337
$497,848

$ 5,361,244

1,655,762

Alameda Superior Court
Trial Court Operations Fund

Sta(ement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
(Unaudited)

$141,473 $114,262,849 $$11ô&3 112 $ 109,366,942
$ 264,451 1 $ 30,336 $ 75,000

$1,227,332 ‘~ 313,513 1c; 5 12Sr4GS
$ 655,000 ,~$ 491625 ~ 646,000

$2,750,000 $2,318~984 i~,’ 5 3,125,005

$2,245,610 ;ç ,,$ 1762,645 521501,126

Total Revenues

$89,634,705 $141,473 ~ ~[~dJft~j~ ~$c~%W~3 ~~Ø3

$0 $ 744,576 $ 744,576 $ 1,866,321 ,At~ $719111 $1,916,143
$0 $59,166 $59,166 $261,132 - $57,334 $27~300

$415,270 $109,685 $524,955 $847,553 , 1 $552,309 $1,176,719
5 415.270 $ 913,427 m~rn~#~ e~ wa~ø~

$78,777 $ 3,068 $81,845 $ 133,000 ‘$ 110,946 &~, $ 126,050

$0 $0 $73,625 *- $8,000
5 475,755 $ 211,975 $ 687,730 $ 1,030,000 1 i~$ 736,181 $ 993,000
5 118,025 $ 118,025 $ 25,000 f $ 9~,825 $ 62,000

S 125,274 $ 125,274 ‘ $ (49,245)
5 419,405 $419,405 $ 785,000 , $ 409,203 $ 790,000

5 169,019 $ 169,019 $ 250,000 $174,148 $1250000

$84,470 $ 84,470 $ 15,000 517,675 ] $ 12,000
8 1,051,320 $ 634,447 ~~ rnui~~ia~ 4a~?3~r~b

1 J1# ~1 pA(55~ ~ S9~2592G kf$,,$19.~27 4 I~ V11tR1 S 1~~IIIU 11 Ut ~lNU1’ II’ I~’~)M~ L~i~4~ !~i~P.s~ ~(0~Ut9:

8 38,264,321 $ 461,657 $ 783,213 $ 39,509,190 $54,579,822 4 $ 39,156,5~7 $ 52,147,205
5 1,032,215 $ 14,452 $ 66,683 $ 1,113,350 - $1,256,382 1’~ $—~2,006 $ 1,299,900

5 60,377 $ 178 $ 60,555 $ 159,127 $~42,780 $ 47,500
8 18,412,587 $ 178,831 $ 309,780 $ 18,901,198 $28,635473 4’ %20419495 $56,585,735
5 57,769,500 $ 654,940 $ 1,159,853 ~~~

5 1,046,841 $ 19,872 $22,188 $ 1,088,602 $ 2,208,402 •‘ $7,025,365 ‘~ ‘ 2,488,590
8 230,755 $ 230,755 $ 405,000 $ 224,098 1 $ 200.000
5 724,999 $ 724,999 $ 1,270,000 $ 823,166 $ 1,596,000
8 481,801 $5 $ 481,806 $ 671,000 $ 549,790 $ 636,000

5 24,921 $ 24,921 $24,612
850.485 $ 18,827 $ 69,312 $ 102,965 4 $7b,003 $84,191

5 14,498 $ 3,207 $ 17,706 -5 112,506 ~- -~8;731 $44,217
$6,912,469 $6,912,469 $21,076,090 ,$13,494;476 ~i$2&942,000
$1,262,211 $1,262,211 $3,213,790 1$ 1,153,983 ~ 1$ 1,625,790

8 3,816,609 $ 294,066 $ 90,106 $ 4,200,781 $ 5,980,385 $4,103,262 $ 6,1971785
8 1,761,737 .5 1,761,737 $ 2,952,000 $2,498,079 $ 4,745,000

8 814,386 $ 1,808 $ 816,194 $ 1,232,000 $ 637,s9t $ 609,000
5 134,120 $ 134,120 $455,000 $511567 $20,000

5 23,691 $ 23.691 $ 35,000 ,“ ‘ $ 26,711 $ 35,bOO
5 17,299,223 $ 313,939 $ 136,141 ~~ ~$)50Jç5347~ ~

5 609,133 5 609,133 5 890,000 5 578,239 8 925,000

5(199,329) $199,329 $0 $0 f1~ $0 :
5 (1,244,720) 8 (2.770) 5 938,923 5 (308,566) 5(590,959)

5 (834,916) 8(2,770) 5 1,138,252 ~ •t~t~i ~~(~g/7gq ~~)5~Lqoc

4$~~~p0b p~fl $9g7qh ‘~9~91~Ø ‘ØJfiflL~ti ~9~t~5~’ ~9 $~fl ~ ~~9)tj~1 ~$i~746Jj7L7 ~

8 16,867,488 5 (190,189) 8 (1,520,820) 5 15,156,478 5 1,374,396 ,$ 4,0641827 ‘~‘ - $791742

5 (321.531) $321,531 $0 - - - - 5~ 4-. $0
j 4 11

$18231749 $1313975 $812300 $20358025 $20358025 , $1116g75s $11169755
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Enhanced Collections
Other Non-Court Operations

Executive Office
Fiscal Services
Human Resources
Business & Facilities Services
Information Technology

Alameda Superior Court
Trial Court Operations Fund

Statement of Program Expenditures
(Unaudited)

PROGRAM EXPENDITURES:
Judges & Courtroom Support
Traffic & Other Infractions
Other Criminal Cases
Civil
Family & Children Services
Probate, Guardianship & Mental Health Services
Juvenile Dependency Services
Juvenile Delinquency Services
Other Court Operations
Court Interpreters
Jury Services
Security

$ 22,492943
$ 3,565,751
$5,261,419
$ 5,071,449
$ 5,415,445
$ 1,333,067

$117,800
$ 1,063,959
$ 1,614,226
$ 1,937,480

$866,310
$2,152,687

$ 2,997,048
$ 656,502
$829,113
$ 353,731
$602,148

$ 52,633
$1,074,052

$45,578
$210,366
$ 604,003
$482,110

$7,119,985
Trial Court Operations Program $ 50,892,535

$609,133

$ 15,027,270

Non-Court Operations Program

$609,133

$ 649,298
$ 649,298

$ 57378
~ ~$ 57,378

S 1,500,404
$ 1,964,593

$ 893,508
5 420,040

5 3,263,916
$ 8,042,460Court Administration Program

Prior Year Adjustments Not Posted to a Program

$ 36,814
5 241,211
$ 117,205

$ 1,297,995
$ 971,430

5 2 664 655

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$

$ (4,689)
$(10,117)
$ (15,524)
$ (39,390)
$(81,928)

5 (151 647)
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